

Temporary Adjustment to Chlorine Disinfectant in Water Treatment Process for Williamston, Parts of Martin County Starting on June 8th

Beginning June 8, 2020 and continuing through July 27, 2020, the Martin County Regional Water and Sewer Authority (MCRWASA), the Town of Williamston and Martin County Water District #2 will temporarily change the disinfectant used in the water treatment process. MCRWASA, the Town of Williamston and Martin County Water District #2 will be using chlorine rather than chloramines during this eight-week period.

For additional information, customers are asked to contact their water system:

- Williamston customers should contact the Williamston Water Dept. at 792-5142 or visit http://www.townofwilliamston.com/departments/public_works_department/index.php.
- Customers of Martin County Water District #2 should contact the Martin County Water District Office at 789-4345 or visit <http://www.martincountyncgov.com/water>.